

Gregory, Eleanor

From: Kn ag, Daniel
Sent: 27 January 2011 11:29
To: [REDACTED]
Subject: FOI Response 01/11

Attachments: Broxbourne-FOI-Documents-Released-2011-01-27.doc; LGBCE (10)17 Review programme 2010-11.pdf; LGBCE (10)17 Review programme 2010-11 App B 2010_04_22 FER investigations 2010.pdf; LGBCE (10)74 - Broxbourne Council Size - Appendix A - 2010-11-09.pdf; LGBCE (10)74 - Broxbourne Council Size - Appendix B - 2010-11-09.pdf; LGBCE (10)74 - Broxbourne Council Size - Appendix C - 2010-11-09.pdf; LGBCE (10)74 - Broxbourne Council Size - Appendix D - 2010-11-09.pdf; LGBCE (10)74 - Broxbourne Council Size Paper - 2010-11-09.pdf; AL-to-GBW-Electoral-Register-2010-10-28.pdf; WestJ-to-AL-Further-Information-2010-10-28.pdf; WalkerM-to-AL-Meetings-2010-08-27.pdf; RB-to-PhillipsL-Meetings-2010-08-27.pdf; Councillor-Watson-To-AL-Further-Info-2010-10-28.pdf; BillingtonS-to-AL-to-BillingtonS-Electorate-Figures-2010-10-25.pdf; BillingtonS-to-AL-Proforma-2010-11-01.pdf; BillingtonS-to-AL-Media-Contacts-2010-09-09.pdf; AL-to-PhillipsL-Meetings-2010-08-04.pdf; AL-to-Phillips-2010-09-02.pdf; AL-To-Councillor-Watson-Further-Info-2010-11-03.pdf; AL-to-CosterA-Further-Information-2010-10-27.pdf; AL-to-BillingtonS-Poster-2010-12-02.pdf; AL-to-BillingtonS-Acknowledgement-2010-10-28.pdf; proforma-for-electoral-arrangements.pdf; Council Size Submission.pdf; Broxbourne-Thematic-Map-2010-09-01.pdf; Broxbourne-Full-Council-2010-09-01.pdf; Broxbourne Labour Group Council Size Consultation.pdf; Preliminary-Meetings-File-Note.pdf; Broxbourne Stage One 24-11-10.zip

Dear [REDACTED]

Our ref 01/11

Thank you for your email of 7 January 2011, requesting the following information:

1. Please provide the following information to the extent that it relates to the commission's current review of Broxbourne Borough Council and was created in the past six months:

(a) the report to the commission's meeting of 9 November 2010

(b) the relevant minutes (or draft minutes) of the above meeting

(c) details of any other commission meetings which discussed the current review

(d) all unpublished written and email communications between the council and the commission

(e) notes of any telephone conversations between the council and the commission covering issues of policy, determination or implementation.

2. Please also provide a copy of all communications from May 2010 onwards between the government and the commission relating to council size (whether relating to specific reviews or more generally).

The Commission does hold information relevant to your request.

Please find attached a list of documents released and PDFs of the information requested. Information that is available on the website has not been included, in accordance with Section 21 of the Freedom of Information Act 2000. However, links to these documents have been provided for ease of reference.

27/01/2011

Please note that some documents have been redacted as they contain personal information, as defined by the Data Protection Act 1998.

Please note that we are still attempting to locate one email which we think may be relevant to your request. We hope to provide this email, if permissible under the Act, by 4 February. If the email cannot be released or is not relevant, we will provide you with the reasoning.

If you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me, quoting the reference number above in any correspondence.

If you wish to request a review of our response, please write to:

Freedom of Information Officer
Local Government Boundary Commission for England
Layden House
76-86 Turnmill Street
London EC1M 5LG

If you are not happy with the outcome of your complaint or review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision; details of this procedure can be found on the ICO website: <http://www.ico.gov.uk>.

Generally, the ICO cannot make a decision unless you have exhausted the complaints procedure provided by the Local Government Boundary Commission for England.

Yours Sincerely,

Daniel Knag
Implementation Officer
Local Government Boundary Commission for England
Implementation Team
Layden House
76-86 Turnmill Street
London EC1M 5LG
Tel: 020 7664 8521
Fax: 020 7296 6227
www.lgbce.org.uk



Please consider the environment before printing this email.